
2023-24 NEMSAC Basketball Schedule

Mon. Dec. 11 (scrimmage) Wed. Dec 13 (scrimmage) Tues. Dec. 19 Thurs.  Dec. 21 Thurs. Jan. 4 

Boys: Home Boys: Away Boys: Home Boys: Away Boys: Away

STEM @ Willington Willington @ Mansfield Windham @ Willington Willington @ Coventry Willington @ STEM

Girls: Away Girls: No Scrimmage Girls: Away Girls: Home Girls: Home

Willington @ STEM Willington @ Windham Coventry @ Willington STEM @ Willington

141 Tuckie Road 205 Spring Hill Road 123 Quarry Street 1776 Main Street 141 Tuckie Road

North Windham, CT 06256 Storrs Mansfield, CT 06268 Willimantic, CT 06226 Coventry, CT 06238 North Windham, CT 06256

Tues. Jan. 9 Thurs. Jan 11 Thurs. Jan 18 Tues. Jan 23 Thurs. Jan 25

Boys: Away Boys: Home Boys: Home Boys: Away Boys: Home

Willington @ Columbia Mansfield @ Willington Bolton @ Willington Willington @ VCMS Lebanon @ Willington

Girls: Home Girls: Away Girls: Away Girls: Home Girls: Away

Columbia @ Willington Willington @ Mansfield Willington @ Bolton VCMS @ Willington Willington @ Lebanon 

3 Schoolhouse Road 205 Spring Hill Road 108 Notch Road 777 Hartford Turnpike 891 Exeter Road

Columbia, CT 06237 Storrs Mansfield, CT 06268 Bolton, CT 06043 Vernon, CT 06066 Lebanon, CT 06249

NEMSAC Basketball Tournament Top 6 Qualify for NEMSAC Tournament

Mon. Feb. 5 - BOYS Tues. Feb. 6 - GIRLS Weds. Feb. 7 - BOYS Thur. Feb. 8 - GIRLS Tues. Feb. 13

Girls: Quarter Finals Boys: Quarter Finals Girls: Semi-Finals Boys: Semi-Finals Finals 

at Higher Seed at Higher Seed TBA TBA TBA

#6 @ #3  &  #5 @ #4 #6 @ #3  &  #5 @ #4

4:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:00 PM Girls: 5:00pm

6:00 PM 6:00 PM Boys: 7:00pm


